SCR 8-1 (LC 1968) 2/8/17 (DJ/eaw/ps)

Requested by Senator PROZANSKI

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 8

- On page 1 of the printed concurrent resolution, line 3, delete "four" and
- 2 insert "five".
- In line 4, before "Robert" insert "Dale,".
- In line 14, delete "later married" and insert "was later briefly married
- 5 to".
- In line 18, delete "attended Lane Community College, in pursuit of a law
- 7 degree, before".
- 8 In line 19, delete "being" and insert "was".
- 9 After line 30, insert:
- "Whereas at the time of his death, Deputy Dirks was attending Lane
- 11 Community College, studying criminal justice, and had ambitions to go to
- 12 law school; and".

13